North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 7-03.2-02 LICENSE TO HAUL, SAMPLE, AND TEST

Section

7-03.2-02-01 New Licenses 7-03.2-02-02 Relicensing 7-03.2-02-03 Training

7-03.2-02-01. New licenses.

All samplers, milk haulers, and testers must have a license from the commissioner. All applicants for a sampler and tester license must successfully complete an examination conducted by a certified individual employed by the commissioner or the state department of health, or other individual approved by the commissioner. Milk haulers must also comply with the requirements of chapter 7-03.2-13.

History: Effective October 1, 2009. **General Authority:** NDCC 4.1-25-50

Law Implemented: NDCC 4.1-25-22, 4.1-25-26

7-03.2-02-02. Relicensing.

To be relicensed, samplers, milk haulers, and testers must hold a current license and take any examinations or retraining the commissioner requires.

History: Effective October 1, 2009. **General Authority:** NDCC 4.1-25-50

Law Implemented: NDCC 4.1-25-22, 4.1-25-35

7-03.2-02-03. Training.

All licensed samplers and milk haulers must attend a training session at least once every two years. The request for training is the responsibility of the sampler or milk hauler. Training must be provided by the commissioner.

History: Effective October 1, 2009. **General Authority:** NDCC 4.1-25-50

Law Implemented: NDCC 4.1-25-22, 4.1-25-35